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Left Hand Outdoor Challenge

2016-2017 Schedule

August/September: Welcome Meeting

Welcome Meeting: Wednesday, August 31°" - 6pm
Meeting Location: 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

September: Campout and Forestry Project at Rocky Mountain National Park

Challenge: Saturday, September 17" — Sunday, September 18"
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

October: Rock Climbing at Eldorado Canyon State Park
Wednesday Meeting: Wednesday, October 5" 6pm-8pm

Challenge: Saturday, October 15th - 9am to 4pm
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

November: VOC Cairn Program Work Day

Wednesday Meeting: Wednesday, November 9" 6pm-8pm
Challenge: Saturday, November 12 - 9am to 4pm
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

December: First Aid Certification and Ranger Skills

Wednesday Meeting/Holiday Potluck: Wednesday, December 7" 6pm-8pm
Challenge: Saturday, December 17" - 9am-4pm
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

January: CPR Certification and Orienteering

Challenge: Saturday, January 21* - 9am to 4pm
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

February: Winter Survival Skills

Challenge: Saturday, February 25" - 9am to 4pm
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO
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March: CalWood Pile Burns/Wildland Fire fighting (weather permitting)

Challenge: Saturday, March 11"- 9am-4pm
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

April: Final Project
Wednesday Meeting: Wednesday, April 5"- 6pm-8pm

Challenge: Saturday, April 22™ - 9am to 4pm **Friends and Family encouraged to attend**
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO

May: The Left Hand Outdoor Challenge Amazing Race

Challenge/Celebration: Saturday, May 13" - Time TBD
Meeting Location: Parks and Open Space Building; 5201 St. Vrain Road, Longmont, CO
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